## The University of West Florida Board of Trustees

## In Recognition and Profound Appreciation of Distinguished Service

## Trustee Martha A. "Marny" Gilluly

WHEREAS, Trustee Marny Gilluly, appointed by former Governor of Florida, the Honorable Jeb Bush in January 2003, is currently serving as Chair for the Finance, Administration & Audit Committee to which she has been a member since her appointment to the Board of Trustees, and

WHEREAS, Trustee Gilluly's service to the University has not been limited to the Board of Trustees; since 1998 Gilluly has been a member of the UWF Foundation Board of Directors as Past President, Immediate Past President and Chair and for more than a decade, as well as providing UWF Honors Program students the opportunity to study abroad during the summer, and

WHEREAS, Trustee Gilluly, UWF class of '71 received a BA in English, used her position as trustee to encourage discussion and interest in the issues affecting University of West Florida students, faculty and staff, including the selection and appointment of Dr. Judy A. Bense as the fifth UWF President, and

WHEREAS, Trustee Gilluly has served as a board member and president for Alpha Chi Omega Foundation, board of the National Panhellenic Conference Foundation, and is a former marathon runner and licensed pilot who enjoys scuba diving and flying multi-engine aerobatic airplanes with her husband, now

THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the University of West Florida Board of Trustees, meeting at the University of West Florida on this 10<sup>th</sup> day of December, 2010, hereby commend Trustee Marny Gilluly for her contributions to the University of West Florida, and,

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that this resolution is included in the minutes of this meeting and a copy presented to Trustee Gilluly as a token of the Board's appreciation.

Mr. K.C. Clark, Chair, Board of Trustees University of West Florida

Dr. Judy A. Bense, President University of West Florida